2022 Marion Rotary Scholarship Program Info

Scholarship Program – Applications are OPEN.

Marion Rotary Club offers an annual scholarship program for high school seniors attending a Marion County high school. Information and the application can be found in the Marion Community Foundation Scholarship Program.

The application period is now open through February 24, 2022.

Scholarships Available.

In 2022, the Marion Rotary Club scholarship program will include ten different scholarship funds. Each has different eligibility requirements and selection criteria. Seniors attending a Marion County high school are encouraged to review the list of available scholarships on the Marion Community Foundation website to determine their eligibility.

- Marion Rotary Club's Scholarship
- Marion Rotary Club's James M. Bazzoli, M.D., Scholarship Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's George Brown Scholarship Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's Warren Brown Scholarship Non-Endowed Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's Robert C. Dowd Scholarship Non-Endowed Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's Catherine Ferguson Scholarship Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's Warren G. Harding Scholarship Non-Endowed Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's Robert E. Kibbey Scholarship Non-Endowed Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's R.T. Lewis Scholarship Non-Endowed Fund
- Marion Rotary Club's Karl W. Schell Scholarship Non-Endowed Fund

Applications.

One application makes students eligible for all scholarships for which they qualify. Only online applications will be accepted. The application does not have to be completed all at once. Students can save and return to answer more questions or correct information previously entered. The application does require recommendations, essays, financial information, and more. Submitting FAFSA information is optional but highly encouraged. Students are also encouraged to **start early** so these time-consuming items can be completed.

The application can be found online at: https://www.marioncommunityfoundation.org/scholarships/.

Deadline.

The 2022 Marion Rotary Scholarships at the Marion Community Foundation application **DEADLINE is Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. (noon)**

Questions.

If you have any questions, please contact Julie Prettyman.

Phone: 740-387-9704 - Email: JuliePrettyman@MarionCommunityFoundation.org